Electronics
Differential charge amplifier
Ex-ec (increased safety)
Page 1/14
©2015 ... 2024  Kistler Group, Eulachstraße 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group
products are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details
visit www.kistler.com.

For the versions with custom specific filter settings (Filter option
'Custom') the desired high- and low pass filter setting must be
selected according to the ordering key and must be specified
in the order. Also note that the frequency of the low pass fil-
ter should be at least 10-times higher than the frequency of
the high pass filter. Similarly, for versions with custom specific
sensitivity (Sensitivity option 'Custom') the desired sensitivity in
mV/pC respectively μA/pC must be specified in the order.
Included Accessories			   Mat.-No.
for Al Die Cast Version 5185AA_:
•	 2x socket cap screws, M4x14		  55064957
Optional Accessories
for Version 5185AA_C_:
•	 Mating connector (sensor side)		  55126027
LEMO FFA.1E.304.CLAC45,
cable fixation 4.1 … 4.5 mm
AWG 22 (0.34 mm2), solder cup
Electrical
Connec-
tion
Input/
Output
Charge to Voltage Conversion (Sensitivity) mV/pC; μA/pC
Default 10 mV/pC (6 μA/pC)
Custom 10 ... 400 mV/pC (6 ... 240 μA/
pC)
Single
Ended
±10 V
Single
Ended
5 ±5 V
Diff
±10 V
3-wire
Current
14 ±6 mA
Single
Ended
±10 V
Single
Ended
5 ±5 V
Diff
±10 V
3-wire
Current
14 ±6 mA
Ex
ec